UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

BASIC RESEARCH, L.L.C.,
A.G. WATERHOUSE, LL.C,,
KLEIN-BECKER USA, LI.C.,
NUTRASPORT, L.L.C.,
SOVAGE DERMALOGIC

LABORATORIES, L.L.C,,

BAN, L.L.C.,

DENNIS GAY,

DANIEL B. MOWREY, and
MITCHELL K. FRIEDLANDER,

Respondents.

Docket No. 9318

PUBLIC

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

On July 29, 2004, Lanny A. Breuer and Jay T. Smith of Covington & Burling
filed a Notice of Appearance in this matter on behalf of Respondent Basic Research, LLC. They

now withdraw their appearance in this matter. Basic Research, LLC, continues to be represented

by Stephen E. Nagin.

DATED: August 5, 2004

DC: 1516544-]

Respectfully Submitted,

Laxﬁ A. Breuer

Jay T. Smith
COVINGTON & BURLING
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004
202-662-6000

202-662-6291 (facsimile)
jsmith@cov.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 5th day of August, 2004, I caused the Notice of

Withdrawal of Appearance to be filed and served as follows:

(1

)

3

DC: 1516544-1

an original and one paper copy filed by hand delivery and one electronic copy in
PDF format filed by electronic mail to:

Donald S. Clark, Secretary

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room H-159
Washington, DC 20580

Email: secretary@fic.gov

two paper copies served by hand delivery to:

The Honorable Stephen J. McGuire
Administrative Law Judge

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room H-112
Washington, DC 20580

one paper copy by first class U.S. mail and one electronic copy in PDF format by
electronic mail to:

Laureen Kapin

Walter C. Gross

Joshua S. Millard

Robin F. Richardson

Laura Schneider

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite NJ-2122

Washington, DC 20580

email: lkapin@ftc.gov
jmillard@ftc.gov
rrichardson@ftc.gov
Ischneider@ftc.gov

Jeffrey D. Feldman

Gregory L. Hillyer
FELDMANGALE, P.A.

Miami Center, 19th Floor

201 South Biscayne Blvd.

Miami, FL 33131-4332

email: jfeldman@feldmangale.com



Stephen E. Nagin

NAGIN, GALLOP & FIGUEREDO, P.A.
3225 Aviation Avenue - Third Floor
Miami, Florida 33133-4741

email: snagin@ngf-law.com

Ronald F. Price

PETERS SCOFIELD PRICE
310 Broadway Centre

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
email: rfp@psplawyers.com

Richard D. Burbidge

Jefferson W. Gross

Andrew J. Dymek

BURBIDGE & MITCHELL

215 South State Street, Suite 920

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

email: rburbidge@burbidgeandmitchell.com

Mitchell K. Friedlander

¢/o Compliance Department
5742 West Harold Gatty Drive
Salt Lake City, UT 84116
email: mkfS55@msn.com

(4 one paper copy by first class U.S. mail to:
Elaine D. Kolish
Associate Director, Enforcement
Federal Trade Commission
601 New Jersey Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
I further certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is

a true and correct copy of the paper original, and that a paper original with original signatures is

being filed with the Secretary of the Commission on the same day by other means.

Tl ;fwe,,_

Robert J. Lundman




